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Table 23

GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE1

(October 1, 1995, through September 30, 1996)

All Cases

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Number Percent Cumulative

0-6 4,301 11.6 11.6
1-7 229 0.6 12.2
2-8 327 0.9 13.1
3-9 16 0.0 13.1
4-10 1,369 3.7 16.8
6-12 1,686 4.5 21.3
8-14 1,083 2.9 24.2
9-15 68 0.2 24.4
10-16 1,348 3.6 28.0
12-18 1,756 4.7 32.7
15-21 1,134 3.1 35.8
18-24 1,214 3.3 39.1
21-27 931 2.5 41.6
24-30 1,395 3.8 45.4
27-33 674 1.8 47.2
30-37 1,207 3.3 50.5
33-41 660 1.8 52.3
37-46 1,567 4.2 56.5
41-51 620 1.7 58.2
46-57 1,588 4.3 62.5
51-63 691 1.9 64.4
57-71 1,626 4.4 68.8
63-78 673 1.8 70.6
70-87 1,561 4.2 74.8
77-96 534 1.4 76.2
78-97 418 1.1 77.3
84-105 239 0.6 77.9
87-108 860 2.3 80.2
92-115 159 0.4 80.6
97-121 447 1.2 81.8
100-125 181 0.5 82.3
108-135 801 2.2 84.5
110-137 118 0.3 84.8
120-150 74 0.2 85.0
121-151 576 1.6 86.6
130-162 57 0.2 86.8
135-168 645 1.7 88.5
140-175 61 0.2 88.7
151-188 763 2.1 90.8
168-210 543 1.5 92.3
188-235 674 1.8 94.1
210-262 428 1.2 95.3
235-293 367 1.0 96.3
262-327 480 1.3 97.6
292-365 259 0.7 98.3
324-405 142 0.4 98.7
360-Life 374 1.0 99.7
Life 201 0.5 100.0
TOTAL 37,125 100.0                 —

)))))))))))
Of the 42,436 cases, the Commission received complete guideline application information on 37,125.   Descriptions of variables used in this1

table are provided in Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 1996 Datafile, MONFY96.


